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List of Participants of 137th ACAD 

 

Roll Participant Name Designation Contact No. Cadre Home District Email 

101 
Md Moshiur Rahman 
Talukdar 

Deputy Secretary 01718031443 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Shariatpur moshiur789@yahoo.com 

102 Md.Moniruzzaman Deputy Secretary 01914707512 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Chuadanga moniruzzaman22@gmail.com 

103 Md. Abdur Rouf Mondal 
Director (Admin & 
Education) 

01715961063 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Gaibandha ar.mondal2m@gmail.com 

104 Priyasindhu Talukder Deputy Secretary 01712681053 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka sasmopa@gmail.com 

105 Md. Rezaul Alam Sarker Deputy Secretary 01718751252 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Gaibandha reza751252@gmail.com 

106 Md. Abdul Khaleque 
Joint Director 
(Deputy Secretory) 

01552317937 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Sirajganj akhaleque1212@gmail.com 

107 T K M Moshfiqur Rahman Deputy Secretary 01711205142 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Jessore mushi0510@yahoo.com 

108 Mohammad Jalal Uddin 
Deputy Chief 
(Deputy Secretary) 

01711044465 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Sherpur jalalsherpur@gmail.com 

109 
Muhammad Faruq-Uz-
Zaman 

Deputy Secretary 01819135451 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Manikganj fmzaman22@gmail.com 

110 Muhammad Abul  Kasem Deputy Secretary 01552383560 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka abul.kasem.2003@gmail.com 

111 
Mohammed Anwarul 
Naser 

Deputy Secretary 01732592321 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Noakhali anwarulnaser77@gmail.com 

http://www.bpatc.gov.bd/
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112 Quazi Atiur Rahman 
Chief Execative 
Officer 

01718526501 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Kushtia atiur15131@gmail.com 

113 Rajeeb Kumar Sarkar Deputy Secretary 01712887318 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Kishoregonj susraj_irl@yahoo.com 

114 
Muhammad Iqbal 
Hussain 

Deputy Secretary 01712690332 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka iqbal15244@gmail.com 

115 Arif Ahmed Khan Deputy Secretary 01712936345 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Netrakona arif15381@gmail.com 

116 Md Ashraf Hossain 
Zonal Settlement 
Officer (Zso), 
Dhaka 

01715345380 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Khulna 
ashraf.bangladesh@yahoo.co
m 

117 
Shohid Mohammad 
Saidul Huq 

Deputy Secretary 01727202762 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Kishoregonj smshuq77@gmail.com 

118 Arham Jahin Majumder Wing Commander 01678054515 
Bangladesh Air 
Force 

Lakshmipur arhamjahin@yahoo.com 

119 
Tarafder Md. Akther 
Jamil 

Secretary (Deputy 
Secretary) 

01670195196 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Jessore aktherjamil@gmail.com 

120 
Mir Mohammad 
Mahbubur Rahman 

Deputy Secretary 01718515017 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Mymensingh 
mmmahbubur048@gmail.co
m 

121 M Imran Hossain Khan Lt Commander 01769726962 Bangladesh Navy Chittagong ihk.bdnavy@gmail.com 

122 Mohammad Shahjalal Deputy Secretary 01712026852 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Brahmanbaria shah_jalal22@yahoo.com 

123 Najneen Perveen Deputy Secretary 01712 28528 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Maulvibazar najneen_p73@yahoo.com 

124 
Monjur Mohammad 
Shahriar 

Deputy Director 01819404730 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Noakhali monjurtitu@gmail.com 

125 
Fatima-Tuz-Johora 
Thakur 

Deputy Secretary 01517981756 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka fatima.thakur78@gmail.com 

126 
Mohammad Azizul 
Haque 

Deputy Secretary 01910807743 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Narsingdi azizulhaque06@gmail.com 
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127 
Md. Shahidul Islam 
Chowdhury 

Deputy Secretary 01712222569 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka shahidchy22@gmail.com 

 


